



\$~SB-R-18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1155/2010 & CM APPL.2411/2010

JAGWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

I.P.G.C.L.(GENCO)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karunesh Shah, Advocate  
(Proxy) for Mr. Vinay Sabharwal,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**16.04.2025**

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Let the matter remains on Board.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**APRIL 16, 2025/kct**